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Pyt Charles 3. Bufkin, ASN 3% 643

-

Mr. Joseph E. Bufkin Heedstone: Gross
St. Avold (Fyance) U, g£. Military Cemetery
Catchirgs, Mississippi
Dear Mr. Bufkin:
Tmutoiﬂmmthtthruimdmlmdmhn
been » 88 recorded above, side by side with com-

AmmWorthAmheomphmmﬁul iy
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Morumente Commizaion. The
Commission also willi have the responsibility for Perumanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, Including erection of the Permanemt

addressed to the Ameriean Battle Moruments Commission, Washington 25, D. 0,
!mhﬁeahmldimluomm“, rank, serial mumber, grave

mlcintmminm, the cemotery will not be open to

visitors. You may rest essured that this fiml interment was conductead

with fitting dignity and solemnity and thet the grave-gite will be care-

fully and ?oio iously maimtained in perpetuity by the United Etates
L :

&

Sincerely yours,

H. FELITMAN
Major General
The Quartermaster General
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s | UsiC, sT.avorp, { Inck W3 2
F - Plot C, Roi 29,. Grax L
| Date ribusien: on sie o DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

‘ p it iﬁ.{.‘mi . BLlL DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
' - & & - PR |
| § NAME AND BURIAL wcmosu OF DECEASED” 1 3547 00707 15,02 ' 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
| | NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DA'[E_O’F DEATH
|| BUFKIN CHARLES H 134 139643 1PVT {1V g
S e A DAY ’MONTH! YEAR
CEMETERY

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
LIMEY TOUL 1 | 3563 80
CODE l DIST. PT.
PLOT : ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
H) 7 151 FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN EER 2 194%
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MR. JOSEPH E. BUFKIN (FATHER)
ST. AYOLD, FRANCE - :
CATCHINGS, MISSISSIPP] (Flaz sent)
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
BUFKIN, Charles H 34139643 Pvt 19 Sept 44 30 Apr 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ remains P W R_BAILEY, Embalmer
] marxer USAGF : < NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

CONDITION OF REMAINS  Advanced stage of decompo-
si?ion; partly disarticulated; fractured rt,
femar, tibhia 2 fibula; skull, mahdible, maxill

Military clothing

FERMEANSOFIDENTIFICATION rt. ulna & radius missing,

tmbossed pldte found on marker, Report of Burial found with remains,

Fuon DISCREPANCIES 1

lione

AINS PREPARED AND PLACED IKEASKK transfer box

w1
TE B May 1548

BY W R BA ILEY, Bmbalmer
SKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

Geo W “owry, :Embalmer ”'/Ez

Géo W Lowry, Embelmer
[sm BOXED AND MARKED 2

SHIBRCXDORESCUERMED®Y oLl Larki
tags verified by :

S, ylates &
He HEAD, GAPT, CWS /;/ (_‘4/
r 4

= ¥
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under’m’;( immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. §

& 28 “ay 48, Geo W dowry, Bmbalmer

NG, 2 et . In.f'o 538

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTCIRR
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form1194a for major discrepancies.

R .. 1158 AL LETR S L1 APR 1999
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TJ RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER g
i FE W
li 1. SHIPPED Lrdaiadl
Trrom 10 | FE e
_-l- ! - - 5 ; : ﬂ:
| || KIND OF CONVEYANCE ‘NAM.\bf'CONVOYER =~ ‘- ~5"
i 3 ; 3 :
| } DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
] - i
2. SHIPPED
FROM 0.
x ¢ 3
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
[ S1oNATURE OF sHiPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER' DATE
|
I
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ; ) DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER i DATE
4. SHIPPED > - : 2 i .
FROM YT ST T - : : T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER g ey DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NﬁMiQE.CQN\jQYER R :
1CH G Wizele2ibbl
My * \:. ) -‘\‘_f—."i'i L f{l_,'lf‘."
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER — * @ =~ DATE $IQN§TUﬁE‘_QF RECEIVER , . ., 1A (l VLHEY) DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM : ; 10
PRGN ok & il ‘
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
[ SIGNATURE OFJSHIPPER . i1 " DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 1 DATE
! TR I "CUMET Y 7. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE I UEg NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER N \\"Q\_. DATE - ~ - -1 SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
A ) N e Y < <
: =B
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RRE Form #43
20 Sep 48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

BUFEKLIN CHARLES H PVT 34139643
7 (Last Name) (First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASN)
TR e :
y R

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

States Military Cemetery ST AVOLD

Incl #

&
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‘ CL . e o UNENOWN ds L ¥l A0

| [Wame ) (Tlanlz) TSerial I

- (UrZenization) R

2. I base my identification on personal asquaintance of the .decoased, i

| L covering a period of months, (yoars).
it 5, Romarks: Body found at machine gun position, 844440, 1/50000, Metz Sheet.
e close to side of road along with two medicel EM identified ass ALFRED  * o
- o SEIDMAN, 82557517 and AMTOMINO TAORMINA, 32678364, unit unknown. Body '

found with clothing torn off and no identification found in pockets,
combat shoes on both feet. Trousers merked inside waidt with B-0643.
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

—

. . R JEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvt. Char H. Bufikin, 3 19 &3
Piot H, Row 7, Grawe 151, : 21 July 1947
Thited States Military Camptery
Limey, ¥Fremce
A C g
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D}
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properI{Nsi%ec[ by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, AR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. =

Iffygu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. s .

PART 1|
I ,F K l 1-—, '('j;ﬁa:; :nhgicate rel:;io)mkip to the deceased by placing an
roper .,
A : E 5 “ JPLEASE‘FRINTIDR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) P A
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLE;
m FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

O

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

DYES DND

THE
this

NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are nsceunry: indicate
fact by inserting the word ““NONE™ in the space below.)

TioNMe

¢T ) Ma., i ¢l
sonep F el A oG
oams ron 345 MILITARY. 4%, 416 - e =

WS
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Lol 4T PART | (Continued) ()

A L%

If on Page 1 of this form you have selecte. Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERR!TORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNT

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. n

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY CF
. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD."” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

-
(SIGNATURE OF NEX'?F KIN) ' (STREET AND NUMBER) =

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) . 8 §HD STATE; ; S S

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _ljlﬁ_ day of _a%_l__.

19.4.7&11. city (or town) of _B_‘L_b_e_g_r. county of M&M—. and State (or Territory or
District) ofml_is [SS / PP i

*NOTE.—Page 4 Is part of the notarial attestation:

PAGE 2
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PART I/ 'ELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHOR'7Y

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your dispositi.on authority, please fill in PAR#\rf'of this form.

I, THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED ;
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

16—50410-1

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)
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~ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCT 'S
All 5-emqflu and in+._ nation entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

i
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE :
|
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21 July 1947

/

2 oA

8 Military Cemetery

‘Limey, Frence

Catchings, Mississippi
Dear Mr. Bufking

Pvt, Chafles H. Bufkin, 3% 139 643
Mr. Joseph E. Bufkin

Flot H, Row 7
Uni

The Quarter-

with this sacred responsibility

records of the War Department indicate that you may

the

8, through the Congrees have authorized the
deceased, who gave his life in the

of the herolc “ead of World War II.

Army has been

i
ity
i

A8uas
7482

i

itk
m.mmmwm

mnaem
1haiali

:
mwmmm,m_

of
no

153

1

ispoei
return

for

envelope,

you please camplete the enclosed form,

and mail in the enclosed self
within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt

it

THOMAS B. LARKIN
The Quartermester Gemeral

Sincerely,

telder g gpup
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My, Joseph E. Bufkia
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T May 1946

Mr. Joseph E. Bufkin
Catchings, Missiseippl

Dear Mr. Bufkin:

' The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
] information regarding the burial location of your son, the late
‘Private Charles H. Bufkin, A.8.N. 34 139 643,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Limey, France, plot H,
rov 7, grave 151.

This cemetery is located approximately sixteen miles east
of St. Mihiel and fifteen miles morth of Toul, both in France,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States

-mmm

numtumm:,nt»mutm,mww
unn.uummwum.uww,uum
| : mmmw.mcm,«mmw
I| your son. At a later date, this office will, without any actiom
| umm,mmuthmxmummmutm
‘ mm

=T |

mm Mmumﬂtm
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| _ ; 13 ‘November 1944
| ! Dey Month Year

1. I, the Undersigned, certify that these remeins which I have pe:sonaliy

viewed are those of';

Unknown 4
Name Rank Serial Number !

b

Organization

)

Y
Fi

i ——

2. I base my identification on perscnal acquaintance of the deceased,

"

covering a period of months, (Years).
1]

: rw_'rpﬁr a7

3. Remarks:
Body found at machine gun position 844440, 1/50000, Metz Sheet % |
close to side of road along with two medical EM identified as ALFRED

SEIDMAN, 32557517 and AMTOMINO TAORMINA, 32678364, unit unknowni. Body P nl }
found with clothing torn off and no idemtification found in poekets,
combat shoes on both feet. Trousers marked inside waist with B-9643, o

%@

rp .Hftx- 4 f;
. ® . N X
"-—-Q'a
=<
Signed Carl Nameth >
i W
45 U8 T;“R—,J Rank Private, / o
e Ty Serial Number 1@1@@
il Sille gny S
: _{( s k Orgenization Ser Co 11tk Inf
AP 7
e ﬁ R‘
/P
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| ueGas (Liney, He7-190
iy SUEIECT: Uninown X2 (Limey)

HEADGDAT TS
COMMORICATIONS EZONE
SURCPRAN THIATER OF OPARATIONS
Office of the Chief (arterrmster

APC 397

70 ¢ The Craves Registration Officer, Third United States Army,
APQ 403, U. 8, Ay,

: 1, Reference is mede to lottar file AC-295-LICC.2, Subiset:
Mmumrmrm;urmumm

' Gemerml, Nimth United Stotes Amy, dated 12 December 194k, whiech

lettor enclosed Report of Burial, {in duplicate), for Pvi, Charles I,

2, Thie eorrespondonce mnd the inclosures were forwarded o the
Cesmancing Ueneral, Finth United States iruy, by this hendquarters.

- 3, Tlio above merntioned inclosuras sgtate that Pvt Pufkin is
buried- ot Liney Azmsrican ¥ilitary Cemetery ir Plot H, Row 7, Gmuve 151,

iie Recomls st this headquartars indiesse that the remains buried
in Plot Hy Row 7, Crave 151 are unidentified and were designated es
Uniknewn Z.l, To date no information relating to ths idemtification of
Unisnosn X-1, or Pvt Bufkin, has besn received at this headquarterss

Xe Se If ilentificetion haes been definitely eetablished, it iz roe
quested that copies of all informaticn pertaiming to the samo, and
corvected copies of the Heport of Purial, (im triplicate) for Pvt
muhmwmu office,

Ge Reguost reply bty indorsecenmt.

. BENY ROCALER,

- DISTRIBUTION: Ohiefy, CR & E Div,

Orig & dup - Addressee

1 Copy - M & R 887
1 Copy - GR & E %W

1 Copy - Suspense File i »

UMITID STATES ARMY ‘ _m}n:g :

(ul & Jmiﬁ



.tr, Hg Com &, ETOUSA, "-CI% (Limey, H~7-151), Subs Unknown X-1 (Limey, dtd 22
December 1944, continued.

\ AG 293 - GNUCG-2 : 1st Tnd. sche
(22 Dec 44) :
HEADQUARTERS THIRD UNITED STATES ARMY, Office of the Juartermaster, APO 408, U. S.
Army, 27 Decerber 1944,
T0: Chief, Graves Registration snd Effects Divisien, Gffice of the Chief Cuartermaste
_APD 887=#, U, S. Army.

l. Corrected copies of report of burial recuested in peragreph 5 of basic
commmiocation were forwerded to your headguarters with 5th Indorsement daeted 18
December 1544 on letter from this headquarters, file AC 293 « (NiC(-2, dated 22
Toverber 1944, Subjects " Recuest for Idertification of Deceased Persomnel”,

2, Jdentification of 'mkmown X-l as Frivate Charles H, Pufkin, 3413°643 was
establisted by this correspondence.

For the Quartermasters

FRANK KEMMERER,
Mg jor, e,
Army Craves Registration Officer.

I - P
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RESTRIGTE

HEADQUARTERS
THIRD UNITED STATES ARMY
| APO 403

AG 293 - GNMCQ-2 22 November 1944

SUBJECT: Request for Identification of Deceased Personnel
TO : CG, 7th Armd Div, 4&PO 257, U.S. Army

THRU : CG, Ninth U.S. Army, AF0 339, U.S.Army

e

1. The remains of an unidentified soldier were buried in U.S.
Military Cemetery No.l, Limey, France on the 14 November 1944 as Unkown X-l.
Death was estimated to have occurred on 21 September 1944. The body was I "=
found near the edge of road GC-49 leading from Sillegney to Lorry France.
Sillégney is 16 kilometers south of Metz on highway D-41. The bodies of
two other men were found in the same area as Unkown X-l. They were identi-
fied as Alfred Seidmen, 32557517, and Antonio Taormina, 32878364. Four or
five U.S. Tanks were in the vicinity. A

‘2., It is believed that the three men may have been assigned to units
of the 7th Armored Division. It is requested that an inquiry be made to
discover if Unkown X-1 can be identified as any man from any unit which was
operating neer Sillégney during the month of September who is now being
carried as KIA or-“MIA. The trousers of Unkown X-1 were marked B-9643. If
a man whose clothing mark was B-9643 is now MIA or KIA, it is requested
that his weight, height, and shoe size be compared with those Shown on
the attached report of burial of Unkown X-1 to determine if there is
sufficient agreement to esteblish identification. Figures for height and
weight on the Report of Burial were estimated and can not be considered
very reliable, because of the period of time between estimated date of [deatl
and date of burial. '

"3, If any other clues are discovered which assist in identifying Un=:
kown X-1, it is requested that they be forwarded to this headquarters with
this correspondence.

For the Commanding General:

/s/t/ H.A. ENGLER
: Gaptain, A,G,D
1l Incl. Asst.Adiudant deneral
Copy of Report of Burial"

| A TRUE COFY:
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AG 293 (&) 2nd Ind. e

. (22 Nov 44)
Hq 7th Armd Div, 4PO 257, U.S. Army, 3o November 1944.

To: Commanding General, Ninth U.S. Army, APO 339, U.S.Army
(Attn: A,G, Casualty Division)(Thru Channels) -

l. Investigation, in an effort to identify Unkown X-1, buried in
U.S. Military Cemetery No.l, Limey, France, on 14 November 1944, was con-
ducted by this headquarters and revealed the following facts:’

a. Pvt Alfred Seidman, 32557517, was previously reported "Missing in
Action" in France as of Bl September 1944, on Battle Casualty Report:No. 31,
headquarters, 38th Armored Infantry Battalion, dated 29 September 1944; and,
subsequently reported™from "Missing in Action® to "Killed in Action™ a8”

21 September 1944, on Battle Casualty Report No. 91, dated 28 November 1944,

b. Pvt Antonino Taormina, 32 878 &6&, was previously reported "Missing
in Actién™ in France as of 20 September 1944; on Battle Casualty Report
No, 4, Headquarters, 77th Medlcal Battalion, Armored, dated 26 September
1944; and subsequently reported"from "Missing in Action" to "Killed in
Action" in France'jas of 20 September 1944, on Battle Casualty Report No.7,
dated 28 November 1944. A

¢e The bodies of Seldman and Teormina were found near the edge of
GC-49, leading from Sillegney to Lorry, France; the remains of Unkﬁwn X-1
were found in the same area. (See inclosures 1 znd 2).

d. The following identifying features, regarding Ungéwn X-1l, were
found: .

(1) weistband of wool OD trousers, marked B-9643

(2) Combat boots, siwe 1llEE ~
(See Inclosures 1 and 2).

8. Pvt Charles H. Bufkin, 34 139 643, was reported "Missing in Action"
in France as of 1% September 1944, on Battle Gasualty Report No. 25, Head-
quarters, 334 Armored Engineer Battalion, dated 24 September 1944,

f. Extract of Bufkint Individual Clothing And Equipment Record (WD AGO
Form No. 32) indicates that soldier wore size 11EE shoes.(See inclosure 3).

g. "Missing Report™, dated 17 October 1944, submitted with regard to
Pvt Bufkin discloses that soldier was last seen on 19 September 1944, 3
miles south of Lorry, France, being the locality where the remains of
Unkown X-1 were foun&; that soldier (Bufkin) suffered a wound in the back
and that the wound was of the type which would ordinarily result in death.
(See Inclosure 4).
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l ' 2., In view of the foregoing, it is the opinion of this headquarters
 that there 1s reasonable conclusive evidence; and circumstances which can
~ lead to no other logical conclusion, that Pvt Bufkin is dead.

| 3. It is the further opinion of this headquarters that Unkown Xel
j and Pvt Bufkin are one and the same person.

/ A TRUE COPY:
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293 GNMAG-BC 1st Ind. FTK/rrh
(22 Nov 44)
HQ, NINTH US ARMY, APO 339, US Army, 26 Nov 44.

TOo: CG, 7th Armpred Division, APO 257, US Army.

1. Attention is invited to the basic communicetion and to
messageform, this headquarters, file No 293, dated 22 Nov 44, perteining
to the same subject.

2. Renuest results of your investigstion of this matter be
indicsted by indorsement, of both pieces of correspondence, since
sources of inquiry are two different heasdquarters.

By Commend of Lieutensnt Generzl SIMPSON:

/s/t/ FREDERICK T. KINGDON
: st Tt, Eaf.
1 Inel: n/e Actg. Asst, Adj. Gen.
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COPY
CONFPIDENTIAL
| 293 - GNMAG-BC 3rd Ind. FTK/rrh
(22 Nov 44) ,
HQ, NINTH US ARMY, APO 339, US ARMY, 2 Dec 44.

THRU: CG, ETOUSA, APO 887, US ARMY, (Attn: AG Cas Div)

TO: CG, Third Us Army, APO 403, U§ Army.

1. Pvt Cherles H., Bufkin, 34139643, 33rd Armored Englineer
Battalion has been reported from MIA 19 Sep 44 to KIA 19 Sep 44 .
on BCE No X-118, this headcuerters.

2, Request that this headquarters be furnished a copy of cor-
rected GRS Form number 1.

For the cqmmending Genersal:
/s/t/ 1.3 . BARTOSIK

Major, A.G.D.
5 Inél: Asst ,Adj.Gen.

4 Incl n/e
1 Incl added: Msgfm Hg. NUSA

CONFIDENTIAL ,
COoOPY
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AG 704 CAS 4th Ind. ai/pt
HQ, MOEAE THEATER OF OPERATIONS, APO 887, US ARMY 7 DEC §$

70 : Commanding Gemersl, Third Army, APO 403, US ARMY
' (Attn: Battle Casualty sec)

1. Attention is invited to preceding correspondence. <

2. Request compliance with para 2, precadlng indorsement, and reply thra
this headquarters.

By command of General LISINHOWER: .

M. GRATO,
1st Lt., AGD,

: Asst, adj. Genmeral
5 Incl: n/c

AG 298 - GEHCQ-? 5th Ind /rgt
(22 ¥ovember 1044 ;

HEADQUARTERS THIED UNITED STATES ARNY, Office of the Qulrtemmr, APU 403,

U. 8. Army, 18 December 1944.

T0: Chief, Graves Feglstration and Effects Division, 0ffice of tha Chief Quarter-
mester, AP0 B8T=A, U. 5, Aymy.

1. Informstion contained in the 2d Indorsement identifies Unknowm X-1, who is
buried in Plot H, Row 7, Grave 151, U,S8. Military Cemetery Yo, 1, Limey, Froace, as
Prt Charles H. Bufkin, 34139643, 233d Armored Engineer Battalicn, 7th Armored Division.

2. It is requested that all records pertaining to the burial of Um X=1 °
be changed amrungly.

3. The Commanding Officor, 609th. i Craves Registration Co, et U. 3. Military

Cemetery Yo, 1, Limey, France, is beim gsent a copy of this correspond.ce by which

he is directed to change the grave marier and all cemetery rscords in accordance with
this identification.

For the martermaster:

FRANK KEMMERER

7 Incls. ' - Major Qic
8§ Incls n/ Lrmy CGraves Registration Officer
2 Inels added

_ Inel 46 - WWcrnrhcsmudmlﬂnﬂi
Inel #7 - Corrected GRS Form #1 in trip.

b=
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COPY

Q-GRE (Limey - H, 7, 151) JIT/njg
Identification of Unknown.
1 ‘
AG Casuslty GR & E b 1. Report of Burial has been received at this
Division DivisionJﬂ”headquartars for Unknown X-1 buried in Limey American
Hqs Com Z OCQM 194sMilitary Cemetery in Plot H, Row 7, Grave 151.

APO 887 APO 887
2, Informetion has been received that Unknown

X-1 has been identifiied as BUFKIN, CHARLES H., Pvt.,

34139643, 35 Armd Bn, 7 Armd Div. Identity was estab-
lished through muarks in clothing found on the remsins, plus the fact that
Pvt. BUFKIN was reported MIA on 19 September 1944.

%, Request status of Unknown X-1 be shown as
KIA and this hesdcuarters furnished with locator csrd for same.

BENY ROSALER,
Colonel, QNMC,
EIY 9126.
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WAR. DEPARTMENT s
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.
REPORT OF DEATH
DATE 15 Dac 44
fhm 4627
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Bufkin, Charles H. 34 139 643 Pvt
G e~ 1 e ity .
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
. Corps of
Catchings, Mississippi J Engigaers 14 Oct 16
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSK OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 19 Sep 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
cunn!prr ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
EWOPB an Area fz Fé‘b 42 YEARS | MONTHS | DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

} Mr., Joseph E. Bufkin, Father, Catchings, Miss.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Fannie Everette,Bufkin, Mother,; Melaa
Mr. Joseph Ermest Bufkin, Father, Catchings, Miss

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY ER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF BUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YEs NO YuS NO YEs NO YES xlw YES o

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/"OI STATEMENT

‘f}ib individual ;nemed in this ,;i‘epdrt of death is‘held by the War Depart-
| ment Lo nave been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such
| sbsence was terminated on 9 Dec 44, when evidence considered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the
\ Commanding General in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. 4.0, " B F.O. U, 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
S.A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

R.C.Q.M. G, o, F. D,

WD. AGO. FORM NO, 52-1, 20 MAY 1944 6




